TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/30/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Space Flooring & Supplies, Inc.		04/26/2010	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CMH Space Flooring Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	2732 Highway 74 West	
City:	Wadesboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28170	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3404584	SPACE FLOORING SUPPLIES & SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2023444976

Email: rliebowitz@venable.com,trademarkdocket@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Liebowitz
Address Line 1: c/o Venable LLP
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36185-355467
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Liebowitz

TRADEMARK REEL: 005208 FRAME: 0927 3404584

CH \$40.00

900279320

Signature:	/rebecca liebowitz/
Date:	02/05/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=CMH Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=CMH Certificate of Merger#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005208 FRAME: 0928 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:31 PM 04/28/2010 FILED 06:31 PM 04/28/2010 SRV 100437982 - 4609351 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

Pursuant to Title 8, Sections 252, 253 and 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, as applicable, the undersigned entity does hereby submit the following Certificate of Ownership and Merger as the surviving business entity in a merger between two or more business entities:

FIRST: The name of each merging entity is CMH Flooring Products, Inc., a North Carolina corporation; and Space Flooring & Supplies, Inc., a Georgia corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each merging entity pursuant to Title 8, Sections 252, 253 and 264 and the law of the state under whose law each foreign merging entity is incorporated or organized.

THIRD: The name of the surviving entity into which each merging entity is merging is CMH Space Flooring Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: A copy of the resolution of the board of directors of the surviving entity to so merge is attached hereto as Exhibit A and was adopted on April 2, 2010.

FIFTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving entity immediately prior to the effective time will remain in full force and effect following the merger.

SIXTH: The merger is to become effective at 11:59 p.m. on April 30, 2010.

SEVENTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 2732 Hwy 74 West, Wadesboro, North Carolina 28170, the principal place of business of the surviving entity.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving entity on request and without cost, to any stockholder of member of each merging entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving entity has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 26 day of April, A.D., 2010.

CMH SPACE FLOORING PRODUCTS, INC.

Title:

PPAB 1623421v1

Exhibit A

Resolutions of the Board of Directors of the Surviving Corporation

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that each of the directors of the Corporation hereby approves, adopts and consents to the Corporation entering into and performing its obligations under the Agreement and Plan of Merger;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, authorized and directed in the name of, for and on behalf of the Corporation, to execute and deliver the Agreement and Plan of Merger, and to make or cause to be made any such other certificates, agreements, instruments and documents as may be necessary or appropriate to effectuate the Merger; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, authorized and directed in the name of, for and on behalf of the Corporation, to do any and all such further acts and things and to execute any and all such other documents and certificates as shall be necessary or appropriate to carry out the intent and purposes of these resolutions; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any and all actions taken on behalf of the Corporation by the directors, officers or representatives of the Corporation in connection with the transactions contemplated by the foregoing resolutions be, and hereby are, ratified, confirmed and approved in all respects.

PPAB 1623421v1

RECORDED: 02/05/2014

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005208 FRAME: 0930